

MEGAMET AL BROWN SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

GENEVA WILLIAMS, being first duly sworn, states:

- Affiant is a resident of Lake County, State of Indiana. 1.
- Affiant is the surviving spouse of John R. Williams, Sr., who died a resident of Lake County, Indiana 2. on November 23, 2007. A certified copy of his death certificate is attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- At the time of his death, John R. Williams, Sr. and Geneva Williams, husband and wife, were 3. owners of the following-described real estate located in Lake County, Indiana:

LOTS THIRTY (30) AND THIRTY-ONE (31) IN BLOCK FIFTEEN (15) IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION TWENTY-EIGHT, TOWNSHIP THIRTY-SEVEN, NORTH, RANGE NINE (9) WEST OF THE 2ND PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN EAST CHICAGO.

Commonly know as: 4859 Alexander Avenue, East Chicago, Indiana 46312 Tax Key No. 24-30-0011-0019 Recorder!

- At the time of his death, John R. Williams, Sr. and Geneva Williams, were not divorced and were 4. living together as husband and wife.
- 5. Affiant states that the decedent died testate.
- Affiant states that said estate was not subject to inheritance taxes or federal estate taxes. 6.
- The interest of the decedent in the above described real estate passed to Geneva Williams as 7. surviving tenant by entirety by operation of law.

File: 00096862.WPD

MAR 31 2008

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

Hold for Professionals' Title Services

	This Affidavit is made by the undersigned to cause the title to the above described real estate to be transferred to Affiant in her name alone.						
	Dated this _	176	day of March, 2008.				
			GENEVA WILLIAMS				
STATE OF IN	IDIANA)) SS:	"I affirm, under the penelties for perjury, that I have taken researable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law."				
COUNTY OF	LAKE)	Lisa Moeno				
Williams, and instrument are	she, being true.	first duly	Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Genva sworn by me upon her oath, states that the facts alleged in the foregoing				
Signed	and sealed t	This	Cday of March, 2008. A L. S Document is the force of the Lake Court X becomes, Notary Public				
My Commission A Resident of							
			This instrument prepared by: Joseph E. Costanza Burke Costanza & Cuppy LLP 9191 Broadway Merrillville, Indiana 46410 (219) 769-1313				
File: 0009	6862.WPD						

ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is saing requested by this state agency in order to arsue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is cuntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

City Of East Chicago East Chicago, In 46312

ocal No	yild it perially for relas.		CERTIFICAT	TE OF DEATH	State	e No				
Joan 1 10	THE RECORDS IN THIS SE	ERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PE	'ER IC 16-37-1-10							
YPE/PRINT	1 DECEASED-NAME (First M	Middle, Last)		2 SEX	3a TIME OF DEA	ATH 36 DATE OF DEATH (Month Day, Y/)				
IN	John Rob		iams, Sr.	Male		November 23, 2007				
RMANENT	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	(Years)	55 UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days	11	DATE OF BIRTH (Ma. Day, Yr)	7. BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country)				
LACK INK	-5151	91 86 YEAR LAST SERVED IN		0c1	tober 20, 1916	Grenada County, Mississippi				
	8ª WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERAN?	US ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL X Inpet		OTHER: Nursing Home	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Yes	1945		Outpatient DOA	Residence					
ECEDENT	96 FACILITY NAME (If not institut	•			WN. OR LOCATION OF DEATH	9d COUNTY OF DEATH				
ICEDEN 1	St. Catherine			East Cl		Lake				
	10. MARITAL STATUS (Specify)	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name)		12a. DECEDENT'S USUAL OF done during most of work	OCCUPATION (Give kind of work king life Do not use retired) (Ye	t.)				
	Married	Geneva Elizabe		Funeral Direc	ctor/Embalmèr	Funeral Home				
	13. RESIDENCE—STATE	13b COUNTY	Fact Chic		•					
	Indiana	Lake	East Chic	Cago OF HISPANIC ORIGIN?	4859 Ale	exander Avenue				
	□ No B	Z Yes WHAT COUNTRY	RY? □X.No □ Y	Yes (If yes, specify Cuban,	Black, White, etc.	(Specify only highest grade completed)				
	13g ON A FAR	110.4	Mexican, Puerto R	lican, etc.)	(Specify) Black	Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 or 5 +) 12th				
}	46312 X No C			19 MOTHER	Black R'S NAME (First, Middle, Maiden :					
ARENTS	Tillmon	Willi Willi	iams	19. 119. 119.	Vidie	Parker				
	20a. INFORMANT'S NAME (Type/			G ADDRESS (Street and Number						
FORMANT	Geneva Elizabe	·	1		•	o, IN 46312 Wife				
	21a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	Entombrent	21b. DATE AND PLACE	E OF DISPOSITION (Name of ce	cemetery, crematory, or	21c. LOCATION—City or Town, State				
	Burned Cremation		4	December 1, 20						
ļ	☐ Donetion ☐ Other (Special	crfy)		s Cemetery		Griffith, Indiana				
SPOSITION	22a. EMBALMER'S NAME.		1	S LICENSE NO. L. L. S.	23 WAS DEATH REPOR					
-	Tracy Cheri Wi		FD08600							
]	24a. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DI	JIRECTOR , N		(of Licensee)	Hinton & Will	cense number of funeral home Liams Funeral Home, Inc.				
	AMMIL ("hosi"	Thilliams	Comment	is the mone	4859 Alexande East Chicago.	er Avenue , IN 46312 FH83001520				
<u>.</u>	26 PART L Enter the disease	eses, injuries, or complications that ca				Approximate				
		or heart failure. List only one cause o		er nonspecine terms such as	rdiac or respiratory	Interval Between				
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final	. Carell	icioscut	an culting.	5 1	Onset and Death				
	disease or condition resulting in death)		(OR AS A CONSEQUENC							
ATH	-	b. DUE TO ((OR AS A CONSEQUENC	OF OF						
	Conditions: if any, which gave rise to the immediate cause,	c	OR AS A CONCEQUE	EUrj						
	stating the underlying cause last		(OR AS A CONSEQUENC	E OF						
-		d.								
	PART II Other significant conditions	ns - Conditions contributing to death	but not previously stated in	ZI TIAO DEGED						
	Caruno na 3	Jung time For	De Committee		"UM? (Yes or no	COMPLETION OF CAUSE				
	Present		KIE RU	(Yes or no)	" No	NO NO NO				
-	29a CERTIFIER CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the pine, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated									
	(Check only	HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of	i will							
L	_		- : 11-			e to the cause(s) and manner as stated				
RTIFIER	296 SIGNATURE AND THE OF C	CERTIFIER	THE IN	EALAN	29c. MEDICAL LICENSE	NO 29d DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)				
-	<u> </u>	rule	The state of the s	DIANATION	0103570	0 11-29-0)				
1		ERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE	OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Ty		523 MI	I was the Commence				
 -	764/ KINGS	LIBE	y(tears,		322 MA	ANSIETO SICCEMAN				
FICER	31 HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATUR	Gara	Bonghur Alor			32 DATE FILED (MONTH Day Year)				
]:	HTA3D TO REMINAM EE	34a DATE OF INJUR (Month, Day, Yea	i i	34c INJURY AT WORK (Yes or no)	(7 34d. DESCRIBE HOV	W INJURY OCCURRED L				
	☐ Natural ☐ Pending	(months way)	#/) (1400	Cres or 100		!				
	Investigation Accident									
	Suscide Could not be	be building, etc (Spe	fURYAt home, farm, street pecify)	i, factory, office	Af LOCATION (Street and Numb	nber or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State)				
L	Determined Homicide									
[:	34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD ((Month, Day, Year) 34h MOT(OR VEHICLE ACCIDENT?	(Yes or no) If yes, specify driv	rver, passenger, pedestrien, etc.					